

DeKalb County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	202	0-0586	Version	: 1	Name:			
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Action		
File created:	5/28	8/2020			In contro	: Board of Commissioners		
On agenda:	7/14	7/14/2020			Final acti	Final action:		
Title:	Commission District(s): All LB - Invitation No. 20-101240 Family Functional Therapy FFT and Multisystemic Therapy MST Services: for use by the Juvenile Court. Consists of therapeutic services for Juvenile Court Programs. Recommend award to the lowest, responsive and responsible bidders: Community Solutions, Inc and Evidence-Based Associates. Amount Not To Exceed: \$383,700.00.							
Indexes:								
Attachments:	1. ITB 20-101240 Juvenile Court Walk on Item Agenda Notes, 2. DJC Final Recommendation.FFT.MST Services FY21, 3. Bid Tab for ITB 20-101240, 4. Market Survey 20- 101240							
Date	Ver.	Action By	y			Action	Result	
7/14/2020	1	Board of	f Commiss	ioners	3	approved	Pass	
6/23/2020	1	FAB-Fin Committ	ance, Aud tee	lit & Bi	udget	recommended for approval.	Pass	
6/23/2020	1	Board of	f Commiss	sioners	6	deferred to the next meeting	Pass	
6/16/2020	1	Committ	tee of the '	Whole		Accepted to the BOC agenda and assigned		
Purchasing Ty	ype: L	ow Bidde	ers (LB)			-		

Public Hearing: YES □ NO ⊠

Department: Purchasing & Contracting

<u>AGENDA ITEM:</u>

Commission District(s): All

LB - Invitation No. 20-101240 Family Functional Therapy FFT and Multisystemic Therapy MST Services: for use by the Juvenile Court. Consists of therapeutic services for Juvenile Court Programs. Recommend award to the lowest, responsive and responsible bidders: Community Solutions, Inc and Evidence-Based Associates. Amount Not To Exceed: \$383,700.00.

Information Contact: Cathryn G. Horner, Interim Director

Phone Number: (404) 371-6334

PURPOSE:

Consists of providing family and other types of therapeutic services for Juvenile Court programs. The services are needed as part of the Juvenile Court's Commitment Alternative Program (CAP), a program aimed at restoring at-risk minors within their communities. Two (2) bids were received.

RECOMMENDATION:

Recommend award to the lowest, responsive and responsible bidders:

Community Solutions, Inc., 340 West Newberry Road, Suite B Bloomfield, CT 06002 Estimated Amount: \$196,800.00

Evidence-Based Associates 2436 Steinbeck Lane Powder Springs, GA 30127 Estimated Amount: \$186,900.00

Total Amount Not To Exceed: \$383,700.00

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

- 1. Contract Effective Date: July 01, 2020
- 2. Contract Expiration Date: June 30, 2020
- 3. Funding: Grants Fund (Juvenile Court)